TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobile Digital Media, Inc.		05/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quickoffice, Inc.
Street Address:	4965 Preston Park Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
F	Registration Number:	2767337	QUICKWORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Anne H. Peck
Email: youngml@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Cooley Godward Kronish LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	301968-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young
Signature:	/Michael Young/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0440

900141306

Date:	08/18/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=QUICKOFFICE#page1.tif source=QUICKOFFICE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0441



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC." TO "QUICKOFFICE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3535043 8100

050418014

Darriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3895122

DATE: 05-20-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0442

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.

Alan Masarek certifies that:

FIRST: The original name of this company was MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was June 12, 2002.

SECOND: He is the duly elected and acting President of MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article I shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

··T.

The name of this company is QUICKOFFICE, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mobile Digital Media, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 20th day of May, 2005.

MOBILE DIGITAL MEDIA, INC.

By: /s/ Alan Masarek
Alan Masarek
President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:52 PM 05/20/2005 FILED 12:52 PM 05/20/2005 SRV 050418014 - 3535043 FILE

527144 v1/HN

RECORDED: 08/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0443